## Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

#### **MEDIA CONTACTS:**

- Andrew Cauthen, Chief Communications Officer, acauthen@dekalbcountyga.gov, 470-553-4408 (c)
- Alicia Pennie, Public Relations Manager, atpennie@dekabcountyga.gov, 678-858-9488 (c)

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 30, 2024

# Public Information Open House Event for the North Fork and South Fork Peachtree Creek Trunk Sewer Upsizing Project on June 4

**DECATUR, Ga.**— Efforts to improve the watershed system throughout DeKalb County continue with the design of the North Fork and South Fork Peachtree Creek Trunk Sewer Upsizing Project.

The county confirms and will host a **Public Information Open House (PIOH)** event about this project.

### Meeting Date, Time & Location:

Tuesday, June 4 4:30 - 6:30 p.m. DeKalb County Central Senior Center 1346 McConnell Drive Decatur, GA 30033

The North Fork and South Fork Peachtree Creek Trunk Sewer Upsizing Project will address repeat sanitary sewer overflow areas and help meet future sewer demands for the next 50 years. Construction is expected to begin in 2025 and last approximately three years (February 2025 to June 2028), barring any unforeseen circumstances and weather delays.

BARGE Design Solutions, working on behalf of DeKalb County, is the engineering and design company for the North Fork and South Fork Peachtree Creek Trunk Sewer Upsizing Project.

For more information about the **North Fork and South Fork Peachtree Creek Trunk Sewer Upsizing Project** and **its upcoming open house**, contact the DWM Project Information Line at 1-800-986-1108 or email projectinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov.



